ORIGINAD

REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET

(PLEASE TYPE)

Date July 9, 2002 Docket No OCQO (@ (\I) ("1 - TI

1. Division Name/Staff Name Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement (CME) -/ D. Buys

2. OFR X

3. OCR Office of the General Counsel (CGL)

4. Suggested Docket Title Compliance Investigation of Bigredwire for apparent
violation of Rule 25-24.470, Florida Administrative Code, Certificate of Public Convenience
and Necessity Requried, and Rule 25-4.043, Florida Administrative Code, Response to Commission
Staff Inquires.

5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary)
A. Provide NAMES OR ACRONYMS ONLY if a regulated company.
B. Provide COMPLETE NAME AND ADDRESS for all others. (Match representatives to companies.}

1. Parties and their representatives (if any)

Mr. Brad Weinstock

Bigredwire {(IXC)

201 Harbor Way

Santa Barbara, California 93109

Facsimile Number: 805-560-8901 (Please send fax also)

2. Interested persons and their representatives (if any):

6. Check one:
Documentation is attached.

X Documentation will be provided with recommendation.
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